Datasheet M14V10I
Coriolis Mass Flow Controller for Gases
Flow ranges
Minimum full scale : 1000 g/h
Nominal flow : 10000 g/h
Maximum full scale : 30000 g/h
Minimum flow : 30 g/h
Rangeability MFC : ≥ 1:50

Ярославль (4852)69-52-93
A
> Model number identification
> Coriolis principle of operation
Instruments of the mini CORI-FLOW™ series are based on the
Coriolis effect: a fluid flows through a uniquely shaped, single loop
sensor tube, forming part of an oscillating system. Coriolis forces
cause a variable phase shift, which is detected by sensors and fed
into the integrally mounted pc-board. The resulting output signal
is strictly proportional to the real mass flow rate. Coriolis mass
flow measurement is fast, accurate and inherently bi-directional.
The mini CORI-FLOW™ features density and temperature of the
fluid as secondary outputs.
Mass Flow Meter
M14  Nominal flow 10000 g/h Communication (I/O)
A  RS232 + Analog (n/c control)
D  RS232 + DeviceNet (n/c control)
M  RS232 + Modbus (n/c control)
P  RS232 + Profibus-DP (n/c control)
R  RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c control)
M14
> State of the art digital design
mini CORI-FLOW™ series are equipped with a digital pc-board,
offering high accuracy, excellent temperature stability and fast
response. The basic digital pc-board contains all of the general
functions needed for measurement and control. In addition to the
standard RS232 output the instruments also offer analog I/O.
Furthermore, an integrated interface board provides DeviceNetTM,
Profibus-DP®, Modbus-RTU or FLOW-BUS protocols.
Functional scheme of the digital PC-board
A A A NN A
Analog output
A   0…5 Vdc
B   0…10 Vdc
F   0…20 mA sourcing
G   4…20 mA sourcing
Schematic of a Coriolis flow sensor
V10I
Control Valve
V10I   Gas flow control valve (nc) PN100 Connections (in/out)
11   1/8“ OD compression type
22   ¼“ OD compression type
33   6 mm OD compression type
77   ¼” Face seal female
88   ¼” Face seal male
99   other (e.g. 1/16” OD)
Supply voltage
D   + 15…24 Vdc
Internal seals
K   Kalrez (FFKM)
Z   Other on request
Material
S   Stainless steel
> Hook-up diagrams for fieldbus communication
Doc. 9.16.044